### Tremco Incorporated

3735 Green Road • Beachwood, Ohio 44122 • 216-292-5000



#### **NEWS RELEASE**

Media Contacts:

**Bob Spreat** 

Marketing Manager

Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance

Phone: 216-766-5646

E-mail: bspreat@tremcoinc.com

www.tremcoroofing.com

# Tremco Roofing Professionals Earn Registered Roof Consultant (RRC®) Credential

BEACHWOOD, Ohio (February 1, 2010) – Philip Harper, PE, and Jim Lohmann, senior sales representatives for Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance, recently earned the title of Registered Roof Consultant (RRC) from RCI Incorporated. They were registered as an RRC after successfully completing a rigorous, two-part program consisting of an application process and a day-long examination. The application process qualifies the individual's field experience and industry education, while the exam tests both knowledge and problem-solving skills. Harper and Lohmann join an elite group of Registered Roof Consultants in the U.S. and Canada who incorporate the industry's highest standards in the specification, design and construction of roofing systems.

A nine year employee of Tremco, Harper, who is a Registered Professional Engineer, supports eastern South Carolina, including metro Charleston and Columbia, and greater Augusta and Savannah, Georgia. Actively involved in the roofing industry, he is a member of RCI, Society of Military Engineers and the American Society of Civil Engineers.

A 23 year employee of Tremco, Lohmann supports North Georgia and surrounding areas, including metro Atlanta. Actively involved in the roofing industry, he is the current Membership Chair of the Atlanta RCI chapter; past president of the Association for Facility Engineering; a member of the Construction Specifiers Institute (CSI), where he earned CSI professional qualification as Construction Documents Technologist; a Registered Roof Observer through RCI; and recently received recognition as an Accredited Green Roof Professional through the Green Roofs for Healthy Cities organization.



### Tremco Incorporated

3735 Green Road • Beachwood, Ohio 44122 • 216-292-5000



Local Roofing Professionals Earn Registered Roof Consultant (RRC) Credential

Page 2

The RRC program is administered by RCI from its international headquarters in Raleigh, NC. The program's goals of promoting the highest standards of building performance through industry expertise, ethical conduct and continuing education for its registrants is rapidly gaining recognition throughout North America.

RCI was founded in 1983 as 501(c) (6) non-profit organization. Its professional members offer unbiased design, repair planning, quality assurance, legal testimony and general roofing, weatherproofing and building envelope services. RCI's Registered Roof Consultants adhere to a strict code of ethics that ensures building owners are advised without prejudice throughout the design and construction process.

## About Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance

Headquartered in Beachwood, Ohio, Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance helps manage building life cycles while providing roofing and weatherproofing peace of mind to customers in education, healthcare, government, manufacturing and many other industries. In business since 1928, Tremco Roofing and its subsidiary WTI are ISO 9001:2000 certified; WTI provides general contracting and roofing services. Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance is a division of Tremco Incorporated, which is itself part of the RPM Building Solutions Group, an international leader in the construction, maintenance and repair markets. To learn more about us, visit our website at www.tremcoroofing.com or call toll-free at 800/562-2728.

###

